1.  CET1, Tier 1, Total Capital and Leverage ratios disclosed at 31 March 2023 reflect the capital framework effective from 1 January
2023. Comparative ratios in prior periods reflect the previous capital framework effective at the time of reporting.

2.  APRA Level 2 capital ratio.
3.  LCR presented as a simple average of daily observations over the previous quarter.

3.8.7 Impact of the Offer on CBA
The Offer raises Tier 1 Capital to satisfy CBA’s regulatory capital requirements and maintain the diversity of CBA’s
sources and types of funding.

The net proceeds of the Offer will be used to fund CBA’s business. The Offer will not have a material impact on
CBA’s cash flow.

The following pro forma adjustments show the changes that would be made to CBA’s consolidated balance sheet
as at 31 December 2022, assuming the Offer was completed, A$750 million of PERLS XVI were issued and issue
costs of A$12 million were incurred on 31 December 2022.

CBA has the ability to raise more or less than A$750 million of PERLS XVI.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

A

50 Information About CBA (continued)

Consolidated pro forma balance sheet as at 31 December 20221

As reported
A$M

Pro forma
adjustment

Pro forma
A$M

Assets

Cash and liquid assets 156,140 738 156,878

Receivables from financial institutions 7,598 - 7,598

Assets at fair value through Income Statement 24,885 - 24,885

Derivative assets 29,668 - 29,668

Investment securities:

At amortised cost 2,581 - 2,581

At fair value through other comprehensive income 80,202 - 80,202

Assets held for sale 3 - 3

Loans, bills discounted and other receivables 906,324 - 906,324

Property, plant and equipment 5,068 - 5,068

Investments in associates and joint ventures 2,751 - 2,751

Intangible assets 7,136 - 7,136

Deferred tax assets 3,283 - 3,283

Other assets 6,797 - 6,797

Total assets 1,232,436 738 1,233,174

Liabilities

Deposits and other public borrowings 879,152 - 879,152

Payables to financial institutions 19,863 - 19,863

Liabilities at fair value through Income Statement 7,015 - 7,015

Derivative liabilities 33,194 - 33,194

Current tax liabilities 305 - 305

Deferred tax liabilities 137 - 137

Liabilities held for sale 0 - 0

Provisions 3,163 - 3,163

Term funding from central banks 56,011 - 56,011

Debt issues 118,843 - 118,843

Bills payable and other liabilities 13,314 - 13,314

Total liabilities excluding loan capital 1,130,997 - 1,130,997

Loan capital 28,896 738 29,634

Total liabilities 1,159,893 738 1,160,631

Net assets 72,543 - 72,543

51 CommBank PERLS XVI Capital Notes

As reported
A$M

Pro forma
adjustment

Pro forma
A$M

Shareholders’ Equity

Ordinary share capital 35,140 - 35,140

Reserves (986) - (986)

Retained profits 38,384 - 38,384

Shareholders’ Equity attributable to equity holders of CBA 72,538 - 72,538

Non-controlling interests 5 - 5

Total Shareholders’ Equity 72,543 - 72,543

1.  No pro forma adjustment has been made for: (i) the impact of the payment of the interim dividend for the half year ending
31 December 2022 of A$2.10 per Ordinary Share amounting to A$3,546 million; (ii) the impact of share purchases since
31 December 2022 under the on-market share buy-back of up to A$3 billion (in the period from 1 January 2023 up to and
including 12 May 2023, CBA bought back a total of A$241 million worth of shares).

CBA has the ability to raise more or less than A$750 million of PERLS XVI.

Due to the revisions to the ADI capital framework implemented on 1 January 2023 (see Section 3.8.1.8